JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Regular Agenda Item

FOR THE WEEK OF: July 19, 2010

I. Description - A brief description of the agenda item.

Public Hearing Notice to set a hearing for the appropriation/extension requests for the second quarter of 2010 due to corrections in revenues from grants, receipt of unanticipated revenues, and/or unanticipated expenditures.

II. Issues — A short outline of the major issues or areas that should be given particular attention.

The following departments have requested budget appropriations/extensions.

FUND#	FUND NAME	REVENUE			EXPENSE	
CURRENT EXP	ense					
001-021-000	Auditor's Office/Elections	\$	34,557	\$	34,557	
001-240-000	Superior Court	\$.	1,290	\$	93,695	
	Total Current Expense	\$	35,847	\$	128,252	
SPECIAL REVI	ENUE/CAPITAL/ENTERPRISE/INTERNA	L SERV	ICE FUNDS	3		
135-000-010	JC Drug Fund*		•	-	10,000	
108-000-010	WSU Extension*		34,020		34,020	
151-000-010	REET Technology		100,000		200,000	
136-000-010	Sheriff's Drug investigation Fund		9,000		9,000	
123-000-010	Grant Management		**		35,000	
177-000-010	PW Special Projects		69,732		47,479	

^{*} There is enough unencumbered cash in this fund to cover the additional expenditure.

Notice of this hearing will be properly published.

III. Action — What is the nature of the action the Board is being asked to take (discussion, approval of a contract, support for a grant, etc.).

Approve the Hearing Notice setting the hearing on these 2010 budget appropriations/extensions for Monday, August 2, 2010 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Chambers.

Reviewed By:

Jounty Administrator

Date

JEFFERSON COUNTY STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN THE MATTER OF A HEARING NOTICE	}	
FOR PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET	}	
APPROPRIATIONS/EXTENSIONS FOR	}	RESOLUTION NO.
VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS	}	

WHEREAS, several County departments have made a request for supplemental budget appropriations/extensions for their 2010 budget; and,

WHEREAS, the increased spending in some requests are funded by additional sources which were not anticipated at the time of preparing said budgets; and such sources include unanticipated revenue received from fees, or grants from the State and Federal government, or proceeds from the sale of bonds, or budgeted but unexpended monies from the prior budget year; and,

WHEREAS, it appears to the Board of County Commissioners that a need and emergency exists that could not have been foreseen or contemplated at the time of preparing the budgets for 2010. The following identified revenue and expenditure amounts are to be added to the various Funds. Expenditure amounts in excess of revenues listed shall be appropriated from the unencumbered balances and represent an extension of the Fund budgets listed:

FUND#	FUND NAME		VENUE	EXPENSE	
CURRENT EXP				,,,,,	
001-021-000	Auditor's Office/Elections	\$	34,557	\$	34,557
001-240-000	Superior Court	\$	1,290	\$	93,695
	Total Current Expense	\$	35,847	\$	128,252
SPECIAL REVI	ENUE/CAPITAL/ENTERPRISE/INTERNAI	SERV	ICE FUNDS	3	
135-000-010	JC Drug Fund*		•		10,000
108-000-010	WSU Extension*		34,020		34,020
151-000-010	REET Technology		100,000		200,000
136-000-010	Sheriff's Drug Investigation Fund		9,000		9,000
123-000-010	Grant Management		- ,		35,000
177-000-010	PW Special Projects		69,732		47,479

^{*} There is enough unencumbered cash in this fund to cover the additional expenditure.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that an emergency is hereby declared, and that a public hearing be held on the said emergency appropriations/extensions and that said hearing be held in the County Commissioners' Chambers, Courthouse, Port Townsend Washington, on the 2nd day of August, 2010, at the hour of 10:00 a.m., and that notice of said hearing be published in the official

newspaper of Jefferson County, and that at said hearing any interested taxpayer may appear and be heard for or against the appropriations/extensions for such alleged emergency.

APPROVED this 19th day of July, 2010.

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

SEAL:

David Sullivan, Chairman

Phil Johnson, Member

ATTEST:

John Austin, Member

Erin Lundgren, Deputy Clerk of the Board

TO: BOARD OF COUNT' RE: Request for Emerger	COMMISSIONERS cy Budget Appropriation/Extension and Amendment	Date:	July 6, 2010	
SUPERIOR COURT		001-240-00		
Department/Fund Name		Fund Numb	er	
Commissioners: (mark all	that apply with an "X")			
insufficient to pay expenditures wit	I that after a thorough examination of my curent budge necessary expenses of this department for this year hin the department budget with respect to present a for this current year for the reason(s) outlined below, I in the amount of:	After a carefi nd future nee	ul examination ds. I find that n	of all the
For funds other to cover this additional Yes X No	han Current Expense (General Fund) Is there enco onal expenditure?	igh Fund Bala	ance (unencun	nbered cash)
not included in the	that a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has bee annual budget at the time it was prepared. Therefore ion to include this new revenue in the budget this year	. I request an	emergency an	propriation
neno n			BUDGET	
BARS Revenue #	Description	CURRENT	REVISION	AMENDED
33401.20.0001	GAL REIMBURSEMENT REVENUE	\$0	\$1,290	
		1		\$0
		 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0
	TOTAL REVENUE	\$0	64 200	\$0
The state of the s		<u> </u>	\$1,290	\$1,290
			BUDGET	
BARS Expenditure #	Description	CURRENT	REVISION	AMENDED
51221.10.0020	BAILIFF	\$3,000	\$12,000	
51221.10.0600	CLERK HIRE	\$3,000		\$8,000
51221.41.0070	PSYCH EVALUATION	\$15,000		\$75,401
51221.41.0010	GUARDIAN AD LITEM	\$1,891	\$1,290	
51221.41.0030	INTERPRETER	\$3,000		
51221.49.0030	JURY FEES	\$21,008	\$10,504	\$31,512
	FOTAL EXPENDITURE	\$46,899	\$93,695	
Reason for Appropriati		4.0,000	900,000	\$100,00Z
SEE OTHER PAGE FO	OR REASON FOR APPROPRIATION	·		
Respectfully, Submitted				

SUPERIOR COURT 2ND QUARTER APPROPRIATION JUSTIFICATION

2009 THERE WERE 330 BAILIFF HOURS EXPENDED. 2010 YTD THERE HAVE BEEN 476.5 HOURS EXPENDED. AN INCREASE IN THAT LINE ITEM IS REQUIRED TO PROVID BAILIFF SERVES FOR THE REMAINDER OF 2010. THE ORIGINAL \$3000 BUDGET WAS FROM THE TRIAL COURT IMPROVEMENT FUND AND IF THAT ACCOUNT ALLOWS I WOULD SUGGEST THE ENTIRIE \$12000 REQUESTED OR AT LEAST A PORTION OF IT BE FURNISHED FROM THAT LINE ITEM. THE SUPERIOR COURT IS REQUIRED TO MONITOR ALL GUARDIANSHIPS FILED IN THE SUPERIOR COURT AND UNFORTUNATELY THIS IS AN UNFUNDED MANDATE. THE SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE HAS AUTHORIZED THE CLERK HIRE TO WORK ON A PROJECTING BRINGING ALL GUARDIANSHIPS UP TO THEIR CURRENT REPORTING REQUIREMENTS BASED ON A SCHEDULE OF TUESDAY AND THURSDAY 8:30 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. DAILY. ADDITIONAL FUNDS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS PROJECT. THE PSYCH EVALUATION LINE ITEM WAS QUICKLY DEPLETED AS WAS THE BAILIFF AND JURY FEES DUE TO THE STATE VS. MICHAEL PIERCE JURY TRIAL. THE REQUESTED AMOUNT WILL BRING THE LINE ITEM OUT OF THE RED AND PROVIDE 1/2 OF THE ORIGINAL ALLOTED AMOUNT FOR THE REMAINDER OF 2010. JURY FEES ARE IN THE RED DUE TO THE STATE VS. PIERCE JURY TRIAL AND FUNDS NEED TO BE REPLENISHED TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONAL TRIALS SET FOR THE REMAINDER OF 2010. WE WERE FORTUNATE TO GET AN UNEXPECTED CONTRACT WITH AOC FOR GUARDIAN AD LITEM FEES AND THE REVENUE LISTED REPRESENTS THE COMPENSATION FROM THAT CONTRACT WHICH SIMPLY NEEDS TO BE REALLOCATED BACK TO THE SUPERIOR COURT BUDGET LINE ITEM FOR FUTURE USE.

TO: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

RE: Request For Emergency Budget Appropriation/Extension and Amendment

Jefferson County Auditor's Office/Elections

Department/Fund Name

Date: June 28, 2010333

Date: June 28, 2010333

Commissioners: (check all that apply)

✓	Please be advised that after a thorough examination of my current budget it appears that the amount allocated is
	insufficient to pay necessary expenses of this department for this year. After a careful examination of all the
	expenditures within the department budget with respect to present and future needs, I find that my budget is short
	Therefore, I request an emergency appropriation and budget extension in the amount \$34,556.60
	for this current year for the reason(s) outlined below.

For funds other than Currer	Expense - Is there enough Fund Balance (unencumbered cash) to cover this	additional
expenditure? Yes	No	

Please be advised that a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has been received by this department which was not included in the annual budget at the time it was prepared. Therefore, I request an emergency appropriation and budget extension in the amount of \$34,556.60 to include this new revenue in the budget this year as outlined below.

BARS # Revenue		Description	Current Budget	Revision	New Budget
33390.40.0010	HAVA GRAN	T	\$0.00	\$34,556.60	\$34,556.60
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
		TOTAL REVENU	E \$0.00	\$34,556.60	\$34,556.60

BARS # Expenditure	Description	Current Budget	Revision	New Budget
51170.49.0200	ES&S LICENSE AGREEMENT	\$7,442.00	\$13,941.07	\$21,383.07
51180.49.0100	EIMS MONTHLY LEASE	\$0.00	\$20,615.53	\$20,615.53
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
	TOTAL EXPENDITURE	\$7,442.00	\$34,556.60	\$41,998.60

Reason for Appropriation/Extension

The Office of the Secretary of State (OSOS) and the Help America Vote Act (HAVA) Board for Washington State approved to pay a portion of our 2010 voter registration and voting system maintenance fees. This was designed to ease the financial increases due to the implementation on HAVA. Originally, it was set up that OSOS would directly pay our vendors. After consideration by the Office of Financial Management and the OSOS, it was determined that these costs would be covered by a grant. Therefore, we would pay our vendors and the grant would pay the difference between the bill and the bill before we implemented HAVA. Prior to HAVA, we paid ES&S \$5,262.25 for our Hardware/Software Maintenance. Therefore, this grant will pay the 2010 costs less the \$5,262.25 for a total of \$34,556.60 for both our voter registration system (\$20,615.53) and voting system (\$13,941.07).

RECENEL

More M. Elhelge

HR. Co. and the

JUN 28 2010

JEFFERSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS





June 14, 2010

The Honorable Donna M. Eldridge Jefferson County Auditor Post Office Box 563 Port Townsend, WA 98368

Re:

Contract No.

G-2841

Amendment No.

11 - VR Maintenance Fees

Approved Grant Amount \$20,615.53

Payment authorized:

\$20,615.53

CFDA No.: 90.401

Dear Donna:

We received your payment request as noted above. In accordance with your grant agreement, we have authorized a payment in the amount of \$20,615.53. The payment should arrive within 7 to 5 business days.

You are still entitled to one year of maintenance fees for your voting system. Please submit a current bill and your last bill before you became HAVA compliant to me as soon as you get them from your vendor. We will then draft an amendment to this agreement for the difference between your "pre HAVA" maintenance fees and you current maintenance fees.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 360-902-4169 or lguerrero@secstate.wa.gov.

Sincerely,

Lori Guerrero

HAVA Coordinator

APR 14 2010

FISCAL

STATE OF WASHINGTON OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AMENDMENT NO. 11 TO GRANT AGREEMENT NO. G-2841

Grant Agreement NO. G-2841 by and between the State of Washington, Office of the Secretary of State, Elections Division (hereinafter "OSOS") and the Jefferson County Auditor's Office (hereinafter "County") is amended as follows:

Statement of Work

Funds are awarded to the County, as recommended and documented by the HAVA Grant Advisory Board and approved by OSOS, for costs associated with one year of voter registration maintenance fee increases.

Period of Performance

Subject to its other provisions, the period of performance of Amendment 11 to this Grant Agreement shall commence on January 1, 2010, regardless of the date of execution of this Amendment, and be completed by December 31, 2010.

Compensation and Billing Procedures

In consideration of the work conducted described in the Statement of Work, OSOS agrees to provide funding not to exceed \$20,615.53.

Reimbursement of County Expenses:

- The County shall submit invoices with the supporting documentation, under Amendment
 11 to this Grant Agreement, to the OSOS Billing Contact for reimbursement not more than once a month.
- The County shall provide proof of payroll charges to the OSOS Project Manager for staff labor costs associated with Amendment 11 under this Grant Agreement.
- To receive reimbursement, the County must provide a detailed breakdown of authorized expenses (including original lodging receipt, if applicable), identifying what was expended and when.
- Invoices shall be submitted for expenses on the following annual schedule:

From July 1 through September 30 From October 1 through June 30

Submit By

October 31. July 30

All Claims shall be submitted to the OSOS Financial and Support Services Billing Contact Bea Huynh-Tien, P.O. Box 40224, Olympia, WA 98504-0224, (360) 586-2062.

Payment for approved and completed activity will be made by warrant or account transfer by OSOS within 30 calendar days of receipt of the claim. The Grant Agreement number shall be referenced on the claim.

All other terms and conditions of the original Grant Agreement remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment.

JEFFERSON COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Donna Eldridge

Jefferson County Auditor

Eleanor Dovey

Date

Financial Services Manager

APPROVED TO FORM: Attorney General's Office





ACCOUNTING APPROVAL FOR PAYMENT



		·		,
Secretary of State Elections Division Post Office Box 40229 Olympia, Washington 98504-0229		INSTRUCTIONS TO V for materials, merchan	/ENDOR OR CLAIMANT: Submidise or services. Show compl	alt file form to cleim payment eta detail for each llem.
VENDOR OR SCAIMANT (Warrant is to be payable to): JEFFERSON COUNTY		the items and totals is services furnished to t services rendered hav	hereby certify under penalty of ded herein are proper charges he State of Washington, end the ebeen provided without discir eed, color, national origin, hand tatus.	for materials, merchandise or not all goods furnished and/or mination because of age, sex,
PO BOX 563 PORT TOWNSEND, WA 98368		BOOM	M. NINK)	Eldudz
		<u>JEFFERSO</u>	IN COUNTY AUD	ITOR 1/22/10
FEDERAL I.D. NO. OR SOCIAL SECURITY NO. (For Reporting Personal Services Contract Payment	ta to IRS)	RECEIVED BY	•	DATE RECEIVED
HAVA MAINTEN	ANCE FEE R	REQUEST		
Reimbursement type:				
☑ Voter Registration System or				
☐ Voting System				
2010 Invoiced amount: \$ <u>20,615,53</u> *	* Attach invoic	æ	•	
Less Pre HAVA Maintenance Fees: - \$ *	* Attach invoic	e		
Net request \$20,615,53 **	* transfer belov	w as either reimbu	irsement or upfr	ont
*** Do not combine voter registration and voting system m A-19 for each maintenance fee request.	aintenance fee	es on one A-19. Y	ou must submit	a separate
Reimbursement Payment (Provide receipts)	Amount: \$20,0	615.53		
	Amount:			
up-front funds must be mailed to your vendor within				
three days of receipt of the funds from the OSOS. PREPARED BY TELEPHONE NUMBER	DATE	AGENCY APPROVAL		DATE
	VENDOR NO.	VENDOR MESSAGE	USE UBIN	UMBER
			TAX USIN	
REF CODE D FUND INDEX RES OBL ORG BUDEX ALLOC	BUDGET LINEY MOS	SUB PROP PROJECT PROS PHAS	THUORA	BÝVOICE NO.

DATE

WARRANT TOTAL

WARRANT NUMBER

AGENCYUSE ONLY

O'NO. | LOCATION COGE | PR DRIACTE NO.



DFM Associated 10 Chrysler, Suite A Irvine, CA 92618 949-859-8700 949-859-9512 Fax#

Invoice

Date	invoice #
1/1/2010	33077

Bill To

Jefferson County Auditor Donna M. Eldridge P.O. Box 563 Port Townsend, WA 98368

P.O. N	P.O. Number Terms S		Shi	lp i	S.O. No.	
Cont.	2/9/05	Net 30				
Quantity	Item Code	Description		U/M	Price Each	Amount
6	WA - Jefferson WA - Jefferson-yr.5	EIMS Annual Lease - Yr. 4 pricing EIMS Annual Lease - Yr. 5 pricing			1,531.25 1,638.42	9,187.50 9,830.52
		For the months of January - Decemb Sales Tax Jefferson County-Port Tov	For the months of January - December 2010 Sales Tax Jefferson County-Port Townsend Combined		8,40%	1,597.51
	·					•
		INVOICE PAYMENT AUTH Signature LLLL D Vendor # DF090 Addres nvoice/PO # 33077 Amount \$ 20,615 Account # DOLO 310	ates#			
	<u>[</u> :	Project/Grant/WO 5/180.	49.0100			

Ship To

Total

\$20,615.53

FORM
A18-1A
(Rev. 12/96)



STATE OF WASHINGTON INVOICE VOUCHER

]			·					
Elec	cretary o ctions Div t Office B mpia, Wa	rision 30x 4l			ENCY NAME				<u>,</u>									ill this form to cisim payment to detail for each item.
P	D BO	RS X 5	ON C0 663	ידאטכ			payable t	0)	277			the se se ma	s liems er rvices fun rvices ren aritel statu	nd totals lit nished to I ndered hav	sted herei the State o re been pr eed, color	n are prope of Washing ovided with	r charges to ton, and the out discrin	perjury that for materials, merchandise or at all goods furnished and/or unation because of age, sex, icap, religion, or Vietnam era
P(ORT	ГО	WNSE	END, V	VA 9836	8							Y	(SIGN	•			TOD 0100140
										<u> </u>				(IIII		<u> </u>	AUD	TOR 6/28/10 (DATE)
FED	DERAL I.I	D. NO). OR SOC	IAL SECUF	RITY NO. (For	Reporting	Personal 8	Services Cani	red Paymer	its to IRS)		RECEIVE	D BY		-			DATE RECEIVED
				•			HAV	A MAI	NTEN	ANCE	FEE R	EQUE	ST					1 ,
Re	eimbu	rse	ment ty	pe:														
	Vote	r R	egistra	tion Sy	stem or													
_			ystem															
20	110 Inv	voic	ed am	ount:			\$ <u>19</u>	,203,32	**	Attach	invoice							
Le	ess Pro	e H	AVA M	aintena	ance Fee	s: -	\$ <u>5</u>	<u>,262,2</u>	<u> </u>	Attach	invoice							
Ne	et requ	ıes	t				\$ <u>13</u>	<u>,941.07</u>	7 **	transfe	er below	as eith	ner re	imbu	rsem	ent or	upfro	nt
***					registrat nance fee			ting sys	tem m	aintena	ince fee	s on o	ne A-	19. Y	ou m	nust si	ubmit	a separate
2	₹	Re	eimburs	sement	Paymen	t (Pro	ovide 1	receipt	S)	Amour	nt: <u>13,94</u>	<u>11.07</u>						
[] up-from	•		•	nt ** Per mailed to				_	Amour	nt:							
	•				the funds	•												
	PARED							ONE NUME		DATE	Т	AGENCY	APPRO	VAL				DATE
DO	DOC DATE PMT. DUE DATE CURRENT DOC. NO. REF. DOC. NO. VENDOR NO. VENDOR MESSAGE USE USI NUMBER																	
				MAST	ER INDEX				WORK CLASS	COUNTY	CITY/TOWN	e 110000000	10 W 10			7	,	-
CEF COC SUF	TRANS	M O D	FUND	APPN INDEX	PROGRAM INDEX	SUB	SUB SUB SUB	ORG INDEX	ALLOC	BUDGET	MOS	PROJECT	SUB	PROJ PHAS		AMOUNT		INVOICE NO.
		<u> </u>																
	<u> </u>	\vdash	1 × × × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 ×		ļ								1 1 1 1					<u> </u>
											B	<u> </u>	leja .		1000		CPA!	MADDANT AND AND
ACC	CUNTING APPROVAL FOR PAYMENT WARRANT NUMBER WARRANT TOTAL WARRANT NUMBER																	

AGENCY USE ONLY
LOCATION CODE P

P.R. OR AUTH, NO.

AGENCY NO.



Election Systems & Software, Inc.

6055 Paysphere Circle Chicago, IL 60674 (877) 377-8683

10 JUN -4 AM 10: 51

INVOICE NO. PAGE 744568 INVOICE DATE 05/28/10

BILL TO:

JEFFERSON COUNTY, WASHINGTON Jefferson County Courthouse PO Box 563

DONNA M. ELDRIDGE JEFFERSON, COUNTY AUDITOR

JEFFERSON COUNTY, WASHINGTON Jefferson County Courthouse

PO Box 563

Port Townsend, WA 98368-0563

Port Townsend, WA 98368-0563

FOLC	TOWINGELIA, NY 20200 020	<u>.</u>		LOTO TOWING		20000 0000
ACCOUNT NO.	CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER	TERMS	ORDER NO.	SALES	REP.	SHIP VIA
110165	HMA/FMA 2010-2011 .	NET 90 DA	816084	2861		ES&S DEL
QTY, ORDERED	DESCRI	PTION		UNIT PRICE	UOM DISC. %	EXTENDED PRICE
•	Coverage Date 04/01/10 Election Ref: NA	-03/31/11				·
1	GOLD-HDW MAINT/SUPPORT	-650		3318.3400 EA		3,318.34
1	Firmware Usage Agrmt-6	50		376.5100 EA		376.51
1	Sftw Maint Agrmt-Unity Election Data Manage			2042.0500 EA		2,042.05
1	Sftwr Maint Agrmt-BOD Ballot on Demand			1276.2900 ST		1,276.29
1	Sftwr Maint Agrmt-Unit Ballot Image Manager	_	•	1276.2900 EA	÷	1,276.29
1	Sftwr Maint Agrmt-Unit Data Acquisition Man	y DAM		638.1400 EA		638.14
1	Sftwr Maint Agrmt-Unit Election Reporting M	y ERM		2042.0500 EA		2,042.05
1	Sftwr Maint Agrmt-Unit Hardware Programming	y HPM		2552.5600 EA		2,552.56

INVOICE PAYMENT AUTI	ORIZATION
Vendos & ELILO Addres	···
Involved # 744 568 Amount 5 / 4658.10	- AND STRAINED TO THE
Accounts 6010410 Project Crant/WO 5/1/70	49.0200

	•
WA	1,135.87
	.00
	.00
	.00
FREIGHT DISCOUNT	.00
SHIPPING & HANDLING TOTAL	14,658.10

744568	110165	14,658.10
INVOICE NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	AMOUNT



ELEI20 Hardware Software Maint. \$ 5262.25 Election Systems & Software, inc. P.O. Box 3480

Omaha. NE 68103-0480 **(800) 247-8683**

nine are

534531

05/05/04

JEFFERSON COUNTY, WASHINGTON COUNTY AUDITOR PO BOX 563 PORT TOWNSEND, WA 98368



JEFFERSON COUNTY, WASHINGTON COUNTY AUDITOR

PO BOX 563

PORT TOWNSEND, WA: 98368 ...

NET 30 DAYS 110165 HMA 2004 SALESMAN: TIM KNUST ORDER ENTERED BY: M HAREMZA 0626082 110165 INDUIRIES: SHIPPED VIA: ES&S DELIVERY ICHERSON COUNTY PUREIC WORKS DEPT Renewal pariod 8/01/2004 to 7/31/2005 1,876.00 Hdwr Support Agrat-IV-C 200 1,875,0000 Optech IVC200 Central Count ** PLEASE NOTE: Renewal fee is due and payable no later than 30 days prior to the beginning of the renewal period per your maintenance agreement. 1,500,0000 .00 100.00 Sftwr License Agrat-AERO Auto Election Return Program ** PLEASE NOTE: Renewal fee is due and payable no later than 30 days prior to the beginning of the renewal period per your saintenance agreement. 1,585.50 1,585.5000 Sftwr License Agrat-EMS Election Management Software ** PLEASE NOTE: Renewal fee is due and payable no later than 30 days prior to the beginning of the renewal period per your maintenance agreement. 1,800.75 1.800.7500 Sftwr License Agret-ETP IV-C Election Tabulation Program ** PLEASE NOTE: Renewal fee is due and payable no later than 30 days prior to the beginning of



Election Systems & Software, Inc. P.O. Box 3480 Omaha, NE 68103-0480 (800) 247-8683

g gualace

534531

05/06/04

JEFFERSON COUNTY, WASHINGTON COUNTY AUDITOR PO BOX 563 PORT TOWNSEND, WA 98368

0626082 110165

State of the

JEFFERSON COUNTY, WASHINGTON COUNTY AUDITOR PO BOX 363 PORT TOWNSEND, WA 98368

110165 HMA 2004 NET 30 DAYS

SALESMAN: TIM KNUST

DRDER ENTERED BY: M HAREMZA

022

INQUIRIES:

SHIPPED VIA: ESAS DELIVERY

the renewal period per your maintenance agreement. WASHINGTON STATE TAX PORT TOWNSEND CITY SALE TAX-WA SHIPPINE: TOTAL AMOUNT DUE



Election Systems & Software, Inc. 6055 Paysphere Circle Chicago, IL 60674 (877) 377-8683

INVOICE NO. PAGE 738754 1 INVOICE DATE 04/26/10

BILL TO:

JEFFERSON COUNTY, WASHINGTON Jefferson County Courthouse PO Box 563

SHIP TO:

JEFFERSON COUNTY, WASHINGTON Jefferson County Courthouse PO Box 563

Port Townsend, WA 98368-0563

Port Townsend, WA 98368-0563

ACCOUNT NO.	CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER	TERMS	ORPER NO.	SALE	SREP	SHIP VIA
110165	HMA/FMA 2010-2011	NET 90 DA	812256	2861		ES&S DEL
QTY, ORDERED	DESC	RIPTION		UNIT PRICE	UOM DISC. %	EXTENDED PRICE
·	Coverage Date 07/01/ Election Ref: NA	10-06/30/11		-		

1 Firmware Usage Agrmt-650 GOLD-HDW MAINT/SUPPORT-650 1

295.0000 EA 2600.0000 EA

295.00 2,600.00

A LURIZATION Invoice/PC 7367 Amount \$ 3, 138. Project/Grand 10 5/170.490200

WA	243.18
	.00
	.00
FREIGHT DISCOUNT	.00
SHIPPING & HANDLING	.00
TOTAL	3,138.18

INVOICE NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	AMOUNT
738754	110165	3,138.18



Election Systems & Software, inc.

6055 Paysphere Circle Chicago, IL 60674 (877) 377-8683.

10 JUN 28 AM 8: 04

TELLEUSON COUNTA VADILOS

INVOICE NO. PAGE 746766 1 INVOICE DATE 06/22/10

BILL TO:

JEFFERSON COUNTY, WASHINGTON Jefferson County Courthouse

PO Box 563

ীট 🕰 SHIP TO:

JEFFERSON COUNTY, WASHINGTON Jefferson County Courthouse PO Box 563

Port Townsend, WA 98368-0563 Port Townsend, WA 98368-0563 SALES REP. CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER ORDER NO. SHIP VIA ACCOUNT NO. TERMS ES&S DEL 818315 2861 HMA/FMA 2010-2011 NET 90 DA 110165 UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE DESCRIPTION OTY, ORDERED Coverage Date 11/01/10-10/31/11 Election Ref: NA 661.50 330.7500 EA GOLD-HDW MAINT/SUPPORT-AUTO 2 35.2800 EA 70.56 Firmware Useage Agrmt-AutoMark 2

INVOICE PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION Signature del bulgo Date	N
Vendor # ELILO Address # Invoice/PO # 746766	-
Amount \$ 793.55	_
Account # 00/02/170 Project/Grant/WO 5/170. 49. 020	٥

WA	61.49
	.00
	00
FREIGHT DISCOUNT	.00
SHIPPING & HANDLING	.00
TOTAL	793.55

INVOICE NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	AMOUNT
746766	110165	793.55



Election Systems & Software, Inc. 6055 Paysphere Circle

Chicago, IL 60674 (877) 377-8683

10 JUN 28 AM 9: 41

INVOICE NO. PAGE 747643 INVOICE DATE 06/28/10

BILL TO:

JEFFERSON COUNTY, WASHINGTON Jefferson County Courthouse PO Box 563

Donna P. Cloridge Apricua V Jourd 1985

THEFFERSON COUNTY, WASHINGTON Jefferson County Courthouse PO Box 563

Port Townsend, WA 98368-0563

Port Townsend, WA 98368-0563

~~~	,					
ACCOUNT NO.	CUSTOMER 20, NUMBER	TEFIMS	ORDER NO.	SALES RE	Ρ.	SHIP VIA
110165	SMA 2010-2011	NET 90 DA	820391	2861		esas del
OTY, ORDERED	DESCI	RIPTION		UNIT PRICE	UOM DISC. %	EXTENDED PRICE

Coverage Date 11/01/10-10/31/11

Election Ref: NA

Sftwr Maint Agrmt-AIMS

565.9500 EA

565.95

INVOICE PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION Signature / Vendor# hivoice/PO# Amount \$ Account # 170,49.020 Project/Grant/WO

WA	47.54
	.00
·	.00
	.00
FREIGHT DISCOUNT	.00
SHIPPING & HANDLING	613.49

INVOICE NO.	ACCOUNT NO.	AMOUNT
747643	110165	613.49

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT. THANK YOU!

	NTY COMMISSIONERS	4 4	Date: July	1, 2010
RE: Request For Em	ergency Budget Appropriation/Extension	n and Amendmer	1Ē	
Prosecuting Attorney/I	DRUG FUND	135-000-010	)	
Department/Fund Na	me	Fund Num	ber	
Commissioners: (che	eck all that apply)			
insufficient to pay expenditures within Therefore, I request:	that after a thorough examination of my curr necessary expenses of this department for the n the department budget with respect to pres- an emergency appropriation and budget extension for the reason(s) outlined below.	his year. After a ent and future need	careful examinates, I find that my	tion of all the
expenditure? Yes	hat a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) hat al budget at the time it was prepared. Thereform to include this ne	s been received by	y this department	which was not
BARS # Revenue	Description	Current Budget	Revision	New Budget
<del></del>	1:	Budget		\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
	TOTAL REVENUE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
BARS # Expenditure	Description	Current Budget	Revision	New Budget
51510.41.0000	Professional Services	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
				\$0.00
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
	TOTAL EXPENDITURE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
Reason for Appropria	ation/Extension			
	Professional Services in 2010 has been expended ould qualify for payment from this fund. There is	s sufficient fund bal		he fund to
				<b>. E</b>
		J	JN 23 2010	·
D	•	JEFFER	(a) (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	
Respectfully submitted	akell	COMM	ISSION	
Juelie Dalzell, Prosecuti				

TO: BOARD OF COUNTY (		Date:	June 3, 2010	
	Budget Appropriation/Extension and Amendment			
WSU JEFFERSON COUNT	TY EXTENSION	108000010		
Department/Fund Name		Fund Numbe	Γ	
Commissioners: (mark all th	est anniu with an "X"\			
•			* *!	_1111_
insufficient to pay no expenditures with	hat after a thorough examination of my current budget ecessary expenses of this department for this year. At in the department budget with respect to present and it this current year for the reason's outlined below, I retain the amount of:	fter <mark>a careful</mark> I future needs	examination , I find that my	of all the / budget is
For funds other the to cover this addition Yes	an Current Expense (General Fund) Is there enoug nal expenditure?	jh Fund Balar	nce (unencumi	ered cash)
not included in the a	hat a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has been annual budget at the time it was prepared. Therefore, on to include this new revenue in the budget this year a	l request an e	mergency app	propriation
DADO D	Description	CURRENT	REVISION	AMENDED
BARS Revenue #		\$100,000	\$34,020	
108000010.33314.19.0305	MRC PROJECT GRANT	\$100,000	\$34,020	\$134,020
····				\$0
				\$0
	THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF	\$100,000	\$34,020	\$134,020
raktagas, nora <u>ora as laciones a como solitario</u>				
			BUDGET	·
BARS Expenditure #	Description		REVISION	AMENDED
53190.31.0020	OPERATING SUPPLIES	\$2,896	\$2,434	
53190.41.0030	PROJECT CONTRACT SERVICES	\$6,515	\$985	
53190.41.0031	PROJECT CONTRACT CONSULTANTS	\$48,750	\$29,651	
53190.43.0010	TRAVEL	\$2,500	\$200	
53190.49.0010	COPYING/PRINTING	\$2,250		
	HE TOTALEXPENDITURE	\$62,911	\$34,020	\$96,931
Reason for Appropriation	on/Extension			
These funds are part of	the original 2-year grant that covers the period July, 2 has been moved up to June 30, 2010 for certain eelgr	009 to June, ass, marine s	2011; however tewardship, ar	the Mystery

Respectfully Şubmitted,

Elected Official/Department Head Signature

): BOARD OF COUNT		Date:	<u>June 28, 201</u>	<u> </u>
:: Request for Emerger	ncy Budget Appropriation/Extension and Amendment			
partment/Fund Name	REET TECHNOLOGY	Fund Numb	€ 151 000 010	<del></del>
mmissioners: (mark al	i that apply with an "X")		- 101 000 010	
	d that after a thorough examination of my curent budge	at it anneare ti	not the amount	t allocatori in
insufficient to pay expenditures with	necessary expenses of this department for this year. In the department budget with respect to present a for this current year for the reason(s) outlined below, I	After a carefi nd future nee	u <b>i examinatio</b> ds. I find that r	n of all the
For funds other to cover this addit	than Current Expense (General Fund) Is there enousional expenditure?	ugh Fund Bala	ance (unencur	nbered cash
No	X			
Please be advised	d that a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has bee	n received b	v this departm	ent which
was not included i	in the annual budget at the time it was prepared. There	efore. I reques	st an emergen:	CV
appropriation and	budget extension to include this new revenue in the bu	idget this year	r as outlined b	elow in the
amount of:	٦			
\$100,000	<b>.</b>			
BARS Revenue #	T. Booming and		BUDGET	
336.00.97	Description		REVISION	AMENDE
336.00.97	Intergovernment revenue REET Technology	\$15,000	\$100,000	
<u> </u>		<del>  -</del>		\$
		<del></del>	<u>.                                    </u>	\$
	TOTAL REVENUE	\$15,000	\$100,000	
-		r		
BARS Expenditure #	Description	CURRENT	BUDGET	4 4 2 - 1 1 2 - 1
514.22.410	Software payment True Automation		REVISION	AMENDED
014.22.4 to	professional services	\$110,000	\$200,000	\$310,00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·	\$
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	·		\$
***			<u> </u>	\$
		\$110,000	\$200,000	
	TOPALEXIENDITURE	Ψιιο,σου	ΨΖ.ΟΟ,ΟΟΟ	33 IU.UU
Reason for Appropriat		<u>Ψ110,000</u>	φ200,000	\$310,00

Elected Official/Department Head Signature

	NTY COMMISSIONERS ergency Budget Appropriation/Extension	and Amendmen	Date: <u>July</u> :	2, 2010
Jefferson County Sheri	ff	136000010		
Department/Fund Na	me	Fund Num	ber	
Commissioners: (che	ck all that apply)			
insufficient to pay expenditures within Therefore, I request:	hat after a thorough examination of my curre necessary expenses of this department for the 1 the department budget with respect to prese an emergency appropriation and budget extension for the reason(s) outlined below.	is year. After a containt and future needs	careful examinat	tion of all the
For funds other the expenditure? Yes	un Current Expense - Is there enough Fund Ba	alance (unencumbe	red cash) to cover	r this additional
included in the annu	nat a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has all budget at the time it was prepared. Therefor	e, I request an eme	ergency appropria	tion and budget
extension in the amo	unt of \$9,000.00 to include this new	w revenue in the bu	dget this year as o	utlined below.
BARS # Revenue	Description to include this new	Current Budget	Revision	New Budget
		Current	<u> </u>	New Budget \$9,000.00
BARS # Revenue	Description	Current Budget	Revision	New Budget
BARS # Revenue	Description	Current Budget	Revision	New Budget \$9,000.00
BARS # Revenue	Description  Confiscated and Forfeited Property	Current Budget	Revision	New Budget \$9,000.00 \$0.00
BARS # Revenue	Description	Current Budget	Revision	New Budget \$9,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
BARS # Revenue	Description  Confiscated and Forfeited Property	Current Budget \$0.00	Revision \$9,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
BARS # Revenue 369.30.00.0000	Description  Confiscated and Forfeited Property  TOTAL REVENUE	Current Budget \$0.00 \$0.00	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,000.00
BARS # Revenue 369,30,00,0000  BARS # Expenditure	Description  Confiscated and Forfeited Property  TOTAL REVENUE  Description	Current Budget \$0.00  \$0.00  Current Budget	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 Revision	\$9,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,000.00
BARS # Revenue 369,30,00,0000  BARS # Expenditure	Description  Confiscated and Forfeited Property  TOTAL REVENUE  Description	Current Budget \$0.00  \$0.00  Current Budget	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 Revision	\$9,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,000.00 New Budget \$29,000.00
BARS # Revenue 369,30,00,0000  BARS # Expenditure	Description  Confiscated and Forfeited Property  TOTAL REVENUE  Description	Current Budget \$0.00  \$0.00  Current Budget	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 Revision	New Budget \$9,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,000.00  New Budget \$29,000.00 \$0.00
BARS # Revenue 369,30,00,0000  BARS # Expenditure	Description  Confiscated and Forfeited Property  TOTAL REVENUE  Description	Current Budget \$0.00  \$0.00  Current Budget	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 Revision	New Budget \$9,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,000.00  New Budget \$29,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
BARS # Revenue 369,30,00,0000  BARS # Expenditure 52121.35,0010	Description  Confiscated and Forfeited Property  TOTAL REVENUE  Description	Current Budget \$0.00  \$0.00  Current Budget	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 Revision	New Budget \$9,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,000.00  New Budget \$29,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00

us to increase the funds available.

RECEIVED

JUL 06 2010

JEFFERSON COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS

Respectfully submitted,

Tony S. Hernandez, Sheriff

RE: Request for Emergency Budget Appropriation/Extension and Amendment  Grant Management  Department/Fund Name  Commissioners: (mark all that apply with an "X")  Please be advised that after a thorough examination of my curent budget insufficient to pay necessary expenses of this department for this year.  expenditures within the department budget with respect to present at short. Therefore, for this current year for the reason(s) outlined below, I budget extension in the amount of:  For funds other than Current Expense (General Fund) Is there enough to cover this additional expenditure?  X Yes  No  Please be advised that a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has been was not included in the annual budget at the time it was prepared. There appropriation and budget extension to include this new revenue in the budget.	After a carefund future need request an er	er nat the amount ul examination ds, I find that r mergency appr	n of all the my budget is ropriation and
Department/Fund Name  Commissioners: (mark all that apply with an "X")  Please be advised that after a thorough examination of my curent budget insufficient to pay necessary expenses of this department for this year. A expenditures within the department budget with respect to present an short. Therefore, for this current year for the reason(s) outlined below, I budget extension in the amount of:  For funds other than Current Expense (General Fund) is there enough to cover this additional expenditure?  X Yes  No  Please be advised that a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has been was not included in the annual budget at the time it was prepared. There	Fund Number It it appears the street of future need request an error of the street of	er nat the amount ul examination ds, I find that r mergency appr	n of all the my budget is ropriation and
Department/Fund Name Commissioners: (mark all that apply with an "X")  Please be advised that after a thorough examination of my curent budget insufficient to pay necessary expenses of this department for this year. A expenditures within the department budget with respect to present an short. Therefore, for this current year for the reason(s) outlined below, I budget extension in the amount of:  For funds other than Current Expense (General Fund) Is there enough to cover this additional expenditure?  X Yes  No  Please be advised that a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has been was not included in the annual budget at the time it was prepared. There	Fund Number It it appears the street of future need request an error of the street of	er nat the amount ul examination ds, I find that r mergency appr	n of all the my budget is ropriation and
Please be advised that after a thorough examination of my curent budger insufficient to pay necessary expenses of this department for this year. A expenditures within the department budget with respect to present as short. Therefore, for this current year for the reason(s) outlined below, I budget extension in the amount of:  For funds other than Current Expense (General Fund) Is there enough to cover this additional expenditure?  X Yes  No  Please be advised that a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has been was not included in the annual budget at the time it was prepared. There	After a carefund future need request an er	ul examination ds, I find that r mergency appr	n of all the my budget is ropriation and
Please be advised that after a thorough examination of my curent budger insufficient to pay necessary expenses of this department for this year. A expenditures within the department budget with respect to present an short. Therefore, for this current year for the reason(s) outlined below, I budget extension in the amount of:  For funds other than Current Expense (General Fund) Is there enough to cover this additional expenditure?  X Yes  No  Please be advised that a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has been was not included in the annual budget at the time it was prepared. There	After a carefund future need request an er	ul examination ds, I find that r mergency appr	n of all the my budget is ropriation and
insufficient to pay necessary expenses of this department for this year. A expenditures within the department budget with respect to present an short. Therefore, for this current year for the reason(s) outlined below, I budget extension in the amount of:  For funds other than Current Expense (General Fund) Is there enout to cover this additional expenditure?  X Yes  No  Please be advised that a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has been was not included in the annual budget at the time it was prepared. There	After a carefund future need request an er	ul examination ds, I find that r mergency appr	n of all the my budget is ropriation and
to cover this additional expenditure?  x Yes No Please be advised that a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has bee was not included in the annual budget at the time it was prepared. There		ance (unencun	nbered cash)
No  Please be advised that a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has bee was not included in the annual budget at the time it was prepared. There	n received b		
Please be advised that a revenue source (i.e. grant, new fee) has bee was not included in the annual budget at the time it was prepared. There	n received b		
amount of:		st an emergen	су
	<u> </u>	BUDGET	
BARS Revenue # Description	CURRENT	REVISION	AMENDED
	<u> </u>	ļ	<del></del>
	ļ <del></del>		ļ
<del></del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del> -
	ļ	<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>
			<del>                                     </del>
TOTALREVENUE	\$0	\$0	\$0
	<u> </u>		
	<u> </u>	BUDGET	T
BARS Expenditure # Description	CURRENT	REVISION	AMENDED
59700.00.0177 Operating Transfer in to Special Projects	\$0	\$35,000	\$35,000
	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>
	L		<del></del>
	ļ	<del> </del>	<del> </del>
	<u> </u>	1.	
TOTAL EXPENDITURE	\$0	\$35,000	\$35,000
Reason for Appropriation/Extension	·	, <del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	+,

TO: BO	DARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	Date: July 6, 2010
RE: Re	equest for Emergency Budget Appropriation/Extension	and Amendment
PW Sp	pecial Projects	177-000-010
Depart	ment/Fund Name	Fund Number
Comm	issioners: (mark all that apply with an "X")	
	insufficient to pay necessary expenses of this department expenditures within the department budget with re	of my curent budget it appears that the amount allocated is nent for this year. After a careful examination of all the espect to present and future needs, I find that my budget is s) outlined below, I request an emergency appropriation and
	For funds other than Current Expense (General Futo cover this additional expenditure? Yes No	ind) Is there enough Fund Balance (unencumbered cash)
×	was not included in the annual budget at the time it we	new fee) has been received by this department which as prepared. Therefore, I request an emergency w revenue in the budget this year as outlined below in the

			BUDGET	-
BARS Revenue #	Description	CURRENT	REVISION	AMENDED
34931.10.0000	Jefferson County	\$0	\$6,412	\$6,412
33831.00.0040	City of Port Townsend	\$0		\$5,433
33831.00.0050	Fort Worden	\$0	\$6,758	\$6,758
33831.00.0060	Chimacum School District	\$0	\$5,555	
33831.00.0070	Port Townsend School District	\$0	\$5,574	
33928.11.0000	Wa St Dept of Commerce Grant ARRA	\$0	\$5,000	
39700.00.0123	Operating Transfer In From Grant Management	\$0	\$35,000	\$35,000
	TOTAL REVENUE	\$0	\$69,732	\$69,732

			BUDGET	
BARS Expenditure #	Description	CURRENT	REVISION	AMENDED
51820.10.0000	Salaries	\$0	\$27,076	\$27,076
51820.20.0000	Benefits	\$0	\$13,535	\$13,535
51820.31.0000	Supplies	\$0	\$1,343	\$1,343
51820.42.0000	Communications	\$0	\$559	
51820.43.0000	Travel	\$0	\$635	\$635
51820.49.0000	Miscellaneous	\$0	\$1,500	\$1,500
51820.95.0000	Interfund Rentals/Leases	\$0	\$2,831	\$2,831
	TOTAL EXPENDITURE	\$0	\$47,479	\$47,479

Reason for Appropriation/Extension

The Resource Conservation Manager Project was not budgeted for 2010. The funding for this project comes from a Washington State Department of Commerce Grant, a Puget Sound Energy Grant, and funding by Jefferson County, the City of Port Townsend, Fort Worden, Port Townsend School District and Chimacum School District. The Operating Transfer is for cash flow purposes as the grants are on a reimbursable basis. This is the first year of a 3 year project.

Respectfully Submitted,

Elected Official/Department Head Signature